University Trojan Soccer
Girls Varsity Schedule 2022-2023

PRE-SEASON
Fri. Dec. 9 UHS Alumni UHS 5:30
Tues. Dec. 13 China Spring AWAY 7:00
Fri. Dec. 16 Taylor WISD 4:45
Thurs. Dec. 22 Corsicana WISD 11:45
Wed. Dec. 28 Midway AWAY 3pm
Th-Sat. Jan. 6-8 Alvarado Tournament AWAY TBD
Tues. Jan. 10 Temple WISD 7:00
Fri. Jan. 13 Robinson AWAY 5:00
Tues. Jan. 17 Waxahachie AWAY 7:00
Fri. Jan. 20 OPEN --- .-
DISTRICT

Tues. Jan. 24 Lake Belton AWAY 7:15
Fri. Jan. 27 Belton HOME 7:15
Tues. Jan. 31 Chaparral AWAY 7:15
Fri. Feb.3 Shoemaker HOME 7:15
Tues. Feb.7 Ellison AWAY 7:15
Tues. Feb. 10 Killeen HOME 7:15
Tues. Feb. 14 Waco High Paul 7:15
Fri. Feb. 17 Lake Belton Tyson 7:15
Tues. Feb. 21 Belton HOME 7:15
Fri. Feb. 24 Chaparral AWAY 7:15
Tues. Feb. 28 Shoemaker HOME 7:15
Fri. Mar. 3 Ellison AWAY 7:15
Tues. - Killeen HOME 7:15
Tues. - Waco High AWAY 7:15

HOME

Coaches: Natalie Gutierrez, Carolina Gutierrez

Superintendent: Dr. Susan Kincannon Athletic Coordinator: Kent Laster
Principal: Alonzo McAdoo Girls Athletic Coordinator: Belinda Denman
Athletic Director: Ed Love Athletic Trainers: Jerry Williams, Chelsea Hooten



